OP \$40.00 6472288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM705384

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Maesa LLC		01/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anomaly IP LLC	
Street Address:	225 Liberty Street, Suite 2301	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10281	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6472288	ANOMALY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number: 9143817608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914)381-7600 **Email:** slocke@dorflaw.com

Address Line 1: The International Corporate Center
Address Line 2: 555 Theodore Fremd Ave., Suite A300

Scott D. Locke

Address Line 4: Rye, NEW YORK 10580

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Locke
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Locke/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANOMALY executed Assignment#page1.tif source=ANOMALY executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007591 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MAESA LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), having an office and place of business located at 225 Liberty Street, Suite 2301, New York, NY, 10281, is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ANOMALY IP LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee") having an office and place of business located at 225 Liberty Street, Suite 2301, New York, NY, 10281 is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and any corresponding foreign registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks is used and which is symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks, along with any right to sue and recover for damages and profits.

ASSIGNOR.

	^ ^	
Dated: <u>January 29, 2021</u>	By:	
	Name: Glovanni Pieraccioni	
	Title: <u>CEO</u>	
	ASSIGNEE:	
Dated: January 29, 2021	ву:	
	Name: Giovanni Pieraccioni	
	Title: Managing Member	

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

Trademark/Servic	Country	App. Serial No.	App. Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ANOMALY	US	88/982,321	November 18, 2019	6,472,288	July 27, 2021